.4 Rangpur Community Medical College

Medical East Gate, Rangpur, Bangladesh

Fee Structure for MBBS 2023-2024 for F oreign Student with Installment Schedule

Details of Total Course Fees for MBBS course for Academic Session 2023-2024 for foreign student is

given below:
Total Academic Fee
Development Fee One-time Fee USS 14,350
Admission Fee Admission and Others Fee USS$ 5,600
Yearly Session Fee $ 2250 x 4 Years USS 9,000
Tuition Fee Monthly $ 200 x 60 months USS 12,000
Discount on Academic Fee USS 1950

Total Academic Cost for NIBBS foreign student 5 (Years)= | US S 39,000

Total Non-Academic Fee

Hostel Entry Fee One-time Fee Uuss 300
Hostel Seat Rent $ 45 x 60 months Uss 2,700
T?lal N)_p-.»\tademlt Cost for MIBBS foreign student 5 US S 3.000
(Years) =
Total Academic Fee . 39,000 USD
Total Non-Academic - 3.000 USD
Total Course Fee for 5 Years MBBS course - 42,000 USD
Internship Fee (Optional) - 1,500 USD (US $ 125/Month Refundable)
INSTALLMENT SCHEDULE
1. At the time of Admission
a. Seat Confirmation - USD$ 5.000
b. Admission Confirmation : USD §$ 10,000
c. Internship Fee (Optional) — (During admission) USD$ 1,500
2. Next 9 Installments should pay in : USDS 27,000
(Nov/2024, May/2025, Nov/2025, May/2026, Nov/2026,
May/2027, Nov /2027, May/2028, Oct/2028) (5 3,000 X 9 Installments)
k Details
Name of Bank : PUBALI BANK LIMITED, Bangladesh.
Swift code - PUBABDDH  Branch: Station Road Branch, Rangpur.
Account Name : Rangpur Community Medical College Ltd.

Account Number 3 3303 901 019863 Routing No 2 175851876



